Modbus TCP with Isolated 4-20mA output
Phone: +1 561 779 5660 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.com    - www.datexel.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (Typical @ 25 °C and in the nominal conditions)
  DAT 8024DAT 8024
FEATURES
- Interface Ethernet 10/100 Base-T, Modbus TCP Server
- 4 isolated output channels
- Configurable Analogue Outputs for mA and Volt

12022.5
100
HOW TO ORDER:
-Standard Server device  “ DAT8024 “
-Dedicated Client device with Read Input function 03 enabled:
“DAT8024 041016”
-Dedicated Client device with Read Holding function 04 enabled:
“DAT8024 240218”
Note: the device is provided with default configuration as:
IP address : 192.168.1.100
Modbus address: 1
VOLTAGE
4
3
OUTPUT 0 OUTPUT 1 OUTPUT 2 OUTPUT 3
PASSIVE mA OUTPUT
OUTPUT 0
ACTIVE mA OUTPUT
SUPPLY
ETH.
ISOLATIONS STRUCTURE
OUT 0
OUT 1
OUT 2
OUT 3
Output V
Output
GNA0
Rload
-
+
NOTES:
“GNA0”, “GNA1”, “GNA2” and “GNA3” are isolated between them.
8
7
Output V
Output
GNA1
Rload
-
+
12
11
Output V
Output
GNA2
Rload
-
+
16
15
Output V
Output
GNA3
Rload
-
+
1
2
Aux I
Rload
-
+
Output I
OUTPUT 1
5
6
Aux I
Rload
-
+
Output I
OUTPUT 2